

RETRACTION

Retraction: A Project-Based Case Study of Data Science Education

Daniel Turek, Anthony Suen and Dav Clark

Berkeley Institute for Data Science, University of California, Berkeley, CA 94720, USA Corresponding author: Daniel Turek (dturek@berkeley.edu)

This retraction notice relates to the following article: Turek, D, Suen, A and Clark, D 2016 A Project-Based Case Study of Data Science Education. Data Science Journal, 15: 5. DOI: http:// doi.org/10.5334/dsj-2016-005

It has come to the attention of the Data Science Journal Editors that the authors of the paper "A Project-Based Case Study of Data Science Education" (Turek, Suen and Clark, 2016) did not seek the necessary approval for research involving human subjects prior to conducting their study. In addition, they failed to obtain consent from research participants before publication. The article has therefore been retracted. In the interests of protecting the identity of the research participants, we have also withdrawn the contents of the article from the published record.

Data Science Journal requires that all research involving human subjects is conducted in accordance with the Declaration of Helsinki (or equivalent framework) and, if appropriate, has been approved by the local institutional research ethics committee.

Reference

 $|\mathbf{u}|$

Turek, D, Suen, A and Clark, D 2016 A Project-Based Case Study of Data Science Education. Data Science Journal, 15: 5. DOI: http://doi.org/10.5334/dsj-2016-005

How to cite this article: Turek, D, Suen, A and Clark, D 2016 Retraction: A Project-Based Case Study of Data Science Education. Data Science Journal, 15: 10, pp.1–1, DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.5334/dsj-2016-010

Submitted: 25 August 2016 Accepted: 25 August 2016 Published: 01 September 2016

Copyright: © 2016 The Author(s). This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License (CC-BY 4.0), which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited. See http://creativecommons.org/ licenses/by/4.0/.

Data Science Journal is a peer-reviewed open access journal published by Ubiquity



